

Date: 26.09.2024

To

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051

Subject: Appointment of Investor Relation Agency

Ref: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Scrip Symbol: ACCENTMIC **ISIN: INE0Q5D01013**

Dear Sir/ Madam

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and other applicable regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform that the Company has appointed M/s Finportal Investments Private Limited, IR Firm as its Investor Relationship Agency for providing Investor Relations Advisory Services to the Company with effect from 01st October, 2024.

The contact details of IR agency are as follows:

"M/s Finportal Investments Private Limited 217-218, Rajhans Olympia, Opp. Mangaldeep Apartments, Bhatar Road, Surat, Gujarat, 395017"

Kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking You, Yours Truly

For Accent Microcell Limited

Braham Pal Chhabra

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer (M. No.55557)